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                                           Descendants of  Fulbert DE L'AIGLE (DE BEINE)                                              
18 May 2007 
============================================================================== 
1. Fulbert DE L'AIGLE (DE BEINE) 
   sp: UNKNOWN 
 |-2. Seigneur Engenulf (Engeraulf) (Ingernulphe) DE L'AIGLE (DE BEINE) 2nd. Baron de l'Aigle 
(b.Abt 1010-L'Aigle,France d.14 Oct 1066-England at the Battle Of Hastings) 
 | sp: Richvaride (Richeride)  
 | |-3. Richer I DE L'AIGLE 3rd Baron de l'Aigle (b.Abt 1039/1045-L'aigle,Orne,France d.18 Nov 1085-
St. Suzanne,Maine,France) 
 | | sp: Judith (le Goz) D' AVRANCHES (d.1085) 
 | | |-4. Gilbert II (Gislebert) DE L'AIGLE 4th Baron de l'Aigle; Seigneur/ Comte du Perche (b.circa 1061-
Normandy,France d.1118) 
 | | | sp: Juliana (Julienne or Juliane) DU PERCHE DE MONTAGNE (b.circa 1069 m.1091/1092) 
 | | | |-5. Margaret (MARGUERITE) DE L'AIGLE (b.Abt 1104 d.25 May 1141) 
 | | | | sp: Garcia VII "El Restaurador Ramirez/ RAMIREZ King Of Navarre (d.21 Nov 1150) 
 | | | | |-6. Sanche VI "The Wise" (Sancho) DE NAVARRE - King Of Navarre (b.1132 d.27 Jun 1194-Pamplona) 
 | | | | | sp: Dona "Sancha" (Beatrice)  of Castile (m.2 Jun 1153) 
 | | | | | |-7. Berenguela De Navarre/ BERENGARIA  - Queen of England (b.1163 d.Jan 1230) 
 | | | | | | sp: RICHARD I "The Lion-Heart"  King Of England (b.8 Sep 1157 m.12 May 1191 d.6 Apr 1199) 
 | | | | | |-7. Sancho VII "The Strong" DE NAVARRE - King Of Navarre (b.Aft 1170 d.7 Apr 1234) 
 | | | | | | sp: Constance DE TOULOUS 
 | | | | | |-7. Ramiro DE NAVARRE Don-Bishop of Pamplona 
 | | | | | |-7. Constanza DE NAVARRE (died young) 
 | | | | | |-7. Blanche DE NAVARRE (b.Aft 1177 d.12/14 Mar 1229) 
 | | | | | | sp: Thibault III DE CHAMPAGNE Comte de Champagne et de Brie 
 | | | | | | +-8. Thibault II DE CHAMPAGNE King of Navarre; Comte De Champagne (bu.Cathedral of 
Pamplona.) 
 | | | | | |   sp: Gertrude VON DAGSBURG widow of THIBAUT I Duke of Lorraine 
 | | | | | |   sp: Agnes DE BEAUJEU (m.1222 d.1231) 
 | | | | | |   |-9. Blanche DE CHAMPAGNE (b.1226 d.11 Aug 1283) 
 | | | | | |   | sp: Jean DE BRETAGNE duc de Bretagne, 12th baron de l'Aigle 
 | | | | | |   | +-10. JEAN II DE BRETAGNE duc de Bretagne, 13th Baron de l'Aigle (d.18 Nov 1305) 
 | | | | | |   |   sp: Beatrix  
 | | | | | |   |   +-11. Artus II (Arthur) DE BRETAGNE duc de Bretagne, 14th Baron De L'Aigle, (d.27 Aug 1312) 
 | | | | | |   |     sp: Marie DE LIMOGES 
 | | | | | |   |     |-12. Jean III DE BRETAGNE Duc De Bretagne 
 | | | | | |   |     |-12. Pierre DE BRETAGNE (died Without heirs) 
 | | | | | |   |     |-12. Gui (Guy) DE BRETAGNE Seigneur de l'Aigle, Vicomte de Limoges, comte de Penthièvre 
(b.1287 d.27 Mar 1331-Guingamp église des Cordeliers) 
 | | | | | |   |     sp: Yolande DE DREUX et comtesse de Montfort l'Amaury, widow of Alexander III, Scotland king 
 | | | | | |   |     |-12. Jean IV DE BRETAGNE - 16TH BARON De L'AIGLE; Duc De Bretagne, De Montfort 
 | | | | | |   |     | sp: Jeanne DE FLANDRE 
 | | | | | |   |     | +-13. JEAN V "le Vaillant" DE BRETAGNE DE MONTFORT - Duke of Brittany  
 | | | | | |   |     |   sp: Jeanne (Juana) DE NAVARRA, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) (b.1370 d.9 Jul 1437-Dower 
House,Royal Manor of Havering-atte-Bower,Essex) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |-14. Jeanne DE BRETAGNE (died a baby) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |-14. Pierre - renamed JEAN VI DE BRETAGNE - Duke Of Brittany 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |-14. Marie DE BRETAGNE - dame de La Guerche 
 | | | | | |   |     |   | sp: Jean D'ALENÇON Duc & Comte d'Alençon- 
 | | | | | |   |     |   | |-15. Catherine D'ALENÇON 
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 | | | | | |   |     |   | +-15. Rene D'ALENÇON Duc d’Alençon, Comte du Perche (b.1454 d.1 Nov 1492-Château 
d’Alençon) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   sp: Marguerite D'HARCOURT 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   sp: Marguerite DE LORRAINE (later) Abbess, at the convent of Sainte-Claire, Argentan 
(b.1463-Argentan m.14 May 1488 d.Nov 1521) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   |-16. Francoise D'ALENÇON Duchess de Beaumont (b.1490/1491-Château de La Flèche en 
Anjou d.14 Sep 1550) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | sp: Francois II D'ORLÉANS  Duke de Longueville (m.6 Apr 1505 d.1512) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | sp: Charles DE BOURBON "premier prince du sang de France"-  Duke of Vendome and 
Count Soissons (b.2 Jun 1489-Vendôme m.18 May 1513 d.25 Mar 1537-Amiens) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |-17. Marguerite DE BOURBON-VENDOME 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |-17. Antoine DE BOURBON - King of Navarre; Duc De Vendome (b.22 Apr 1518 d.17 Nov 
1562) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | | sp: Jeanne III D'ALBRET -Queen Of Navarre (b.1528 d.1572) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | | |-18. Louis Charles DE BOURBON -Count de Marle 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | | |-18. Madeleine DE BOURBON (b.11 Apr 1556) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | | |-18. Catherine DE BOURBON - Duchess d'Albret (b.7 Feb 1558/1559 d.13 Feb 1603/1604) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | | | sp: Henri II DE LORRAINE Duc de Lorraine (b.1563 d.1624) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | | +-18. HENRI IV DE BOURBON D'ORLÉANS - King Of France (b.13 Dec 1553-
Pau,Navarre,France d.14 May 1610-PARIS,France) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   sp: Marguerite "Margot" DE VALOIS (DE FRANCE) (b.1552) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   sp: Marie DE MEDICI 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   |-19. Louis XIII *The Just* DE BOURBON D'ORLÉANS - King Of France & Navarre 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   |-19. Elizabeth DE BOURBON D'ORLÉANS Princess de France 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   |-19. Christine Marie DE BOURBON D'ORLÉANS Princess de France 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   |-19. Nicholas Louis DE BOURBON D'ORLÉANS Duc d'Orleans 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   |-19. Gaston Jean-Baptiste D'ORLÉANS Duc d'Orleans 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   | sp: Marguerite DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   | |-20. Elisabeth-Marguerite D'ORLÉANS duchesse d'Alençon (b.26 Dec 1646 d.17 Mar 
1696-Versailles) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   | | sp: Louis Joseph DE LORRAINE 6th Duc de Guise (b.7 Aug 1650 d.30 Jul 1671) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   | | +-21. François-Joseph DE LORRAINE (died a child) (b.1670 d.1675) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   | |-20. Marguerite Louise D'ORLÉANS (b.28 Jul 1645 d.17 Sep 1721-Paris) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   | | sp: Cosimo III DE MEDICI Grand Duke of Tuscany 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   | |-20. Françoise Madeleine D'ORLÉANS (b.13 Oct 1648-St. Germain-en-Laye d.14 Jan 
1664-Turin) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   | | sp: Charles-Emmanuel II DE SAVOIE Duc de Savoie (m.4 Mar 1663) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   | |-20. Jean Gasto D'ORLÉANS (died a child) (b.17 Aug 1650 d.10 Aug 1652) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   | +-20. Marie Anne D'ORLÉANS Mademoiselle de Chartres. (b.9 Nov 1652 d.17 Aug 
1695-Blois) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   |-19. Henriette Maria DE BOURBON D'ORLÉANS Princess de France 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   sp: Gabrielle D' ESTRÉES (mistress) (m.(nm)) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |   +-19. Catherine-Henriette DE BOURBON 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |     sp: Charles II DE LORRAINE - Duc d'Elbeuf (b.1596 d.1657) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |     |-20. Charles III DE LORRAINE - prince d'Harcourt 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |     |   sp: UNKNOWN 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |     | |-21. Henri DE LORRAINE (b.1661 d.1748) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |     | |   sp: UNKNOWN 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |     | | +-22. Emmanuel-Maurice DE LORRAINE - prince d'Elbeuf (b.1677 d.1763) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |     | +-21. Louis DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |     |   sp: Catherine DE FAY DE LA MESANGERE 
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 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |     |   +-22. Françoise Henriette Louise DE LORRAINE damoiselle du Theil 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |     +-20. Francois DE LORRAINE prince et comte d'Harcourt et Montlaur (d.1704) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |         sp: UNKNOWN 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |       +-21. Anne Marie Joseph DE LORRAINE prince d'Harcourt 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |         sp: Marie Christine DE GUISE princesse de Guise 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | |-17. Charles DE BOURBON-VENDOME - Cardinal de Bourbon (d.1590) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | +-17. Louis DE BOURBON - Prince De Condé (d.1569) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   |   sp: Francoise D'ORLEANS 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   |-16. Anne D'ALENÇON Dame de la Guerche.  Regent of Monferrato (b.30 Oct 1492 d.12 Oct 
1562-Casale Monferrato,Alessandria,Italy) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | sp: GUGLIELMO XI Giovanni DI MONFERRATO Marchese di Monferrato (b.10 Aug 
1486-Pontestura m.31 Aug 1508 d.4 Oct 1518-Casale Monferrato,Alessandria,Italy) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   |-16. Charles IV D'ALENÇON Duc d'Alençon et de Berry (b.2 Sep 1489-Alençon d.11 Apr 
1524-Lyon) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | sp: Suzanne DE BOURBON 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | sp: Marguerite D'ANGOULEME "de Navarre" 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   sp: (mistress)  (m.(nm)) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   |-16. Charles BÂTARD D'ALENÇON Seigneur de Cany et de Caniel (d.1545) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   | sp: Germaine BLAUE 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   |-16. Marguerite BÂTARDE D'ALENÇON  
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   |-16. Charles BÂTARDE D'ALENÇON  (d.1524) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |   +-16. Jacqueline BÂTARDE D'ALENÇON  
 | | | | | |   |     |   |-14. Marguerite DE BRETAGNE 
 | | | | | |   |     |   | sp: Alain DE ROHAN ET DE LÉON - Comte de Porhoët Baron du Pont-Château 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |-14. ARTHUR III "le Justicier" DE BRETAGNE - Duke of Brittany (b.24 Aug 1393 d.26 Dec 
1458) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   | sp: Marguerite DE BOURGOGNE widow of LOUIS de France Dauphin de Viennois (b.1390 
d.2 Feb 1441) 
 | | | | | |   |     |   | sp: Jeanne D'ALBRET Countess de Dreux 
 | | | | | |   |     |   | sp: Catherine DE LUXEMBOURG 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |-14. Giles DE BRETAGNE 
 | | | | | |   |     |   |-14. Richard DE BRETAGNE Comte d'Etampes 
 | | | | | |   |     |   +-14. Blanche DE BRETAGNE 
 | | | | | |   |     |     sp: Jean IV D'ARMAGNAC Comte d'Armagnac 
 | | | | | |   |     |-12. Jeanne DE BRETAGNE 
 | | | | | |   |     | sp: Robert DE DAMPIERRE Sgr de Béthune et de Cassel 
 | | | | | |   |     |-12. Beatrix DE BRETAGNE 
 | | | | | |   |     | sp: Guy IX (X) DE LA VAL 
 | | | | | |   |     |-12. Alix DE BRETAGNE 
 | | | | | |   |     | sp: Bouchard VI DE VENDOME Comte De Vendome 
 | | | | | |   |     |-12. Blanche DE BRETAGNE 
 | | | | | |   |     +-12. Marie DE BRETAGNE 
 | | | | | |   sp: Marguerite DE BOURBON 
 | | | | | |   |-9. Eleanor DE CHAMPAGNE (died Young) (b.1233) 
 | | | | | |   |-9. Thibault DE CHAMPAGNE TEOBALDO II "el Joven" King of Navarre-THIBAUT V Comte de 
Champagne (b.1239 d.4 Dec 1270) 
 | | | | | |   | sp: Isabelle DE FRANCE (b.2 or 18 Mar 1242 d.27 Apr 1271) 
 | | | | | |   |-9. Marguerite DE CHAMPAGNE (b.1240 d.3 Oct 1307) 
 | | | | | |   | sp: FERRY III (Frederic III) DE LORRAINE - Duke of Lorraine (b.Cal 1238 m.1255 d.31 Dec 1303) 
 | | | | | |   | |-10. Thibault De Lorraine/ THIBAUD II  - duke of Lorraine (b.1263 d.13 May 1312) 
 | | | | | |   | | sp: Isabelle DE RUMIGNY (b.Jun 1263 m.1278 d.1322) 
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 | | | | | |   | | |-11. Ferry IV (Frederic IV) DE LORRAINE - duc de Lorraine (b.15 Apr 1282 d.21 Aug 1329) 
 | | | | | |   | | | sp: Elizabeth D'AUTRICHE DE HABSBOURG (m.1304) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |-12. Raoul DE LORRAINE - duc de Lorraine (b.1318 d.26 Aug 1346-Crecy (in battle)) 
 | | | | | |   | | | | sp: Aliénor DE BAR (m.1329 d.1332) 
 | | | | | |   | | | | sp: Marie DE CHÂTILLON (b.1323 m.1334 d.1380) 
 | | | | | |   | | | | +-13. Jean I DE LORRAINE duc de Lorraine (b.1346 d.23 Sep 1390-Paris) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   sp: Sophie DE WURTEMBERG (b.1343 m.16 Dec 1361 d.1369) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   |-14. Charles II DE LORRAINE Duc De Lorraine (b.1364 d.25 Jan 1431) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | sp: Marguerite (of Bavaria) DE WITTELSBACH 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |-15. Isabelle DE LORRAINE Duchess of Lorraine (b.Abt 1400 d.28 Feb 1453) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | sp: Rene D’ANJOU  Duc d'Anjou, Duke of Lorraine, Duke de Bar (b.9 Jan 1409-Angers m.24 
Oct 1420 d.10 Jul 1480-Aix-en-Provence) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | |-16. Jean II D'ANJOU ddC1,dL1edG1emdP (b.1426 d.15 Dec 1470) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | sp: Marie DE BOURBON 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | +-17. NICOLAS D’ANJOU  Duke of Calabria, Duke of Lorraine (b.Jul 1448 d.27 Jul 1473-
Nancy Saint-Georges) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | |-16. Louis D’ANJOU  Lieutenant General of the duchy of Lorraine 1439/41 (b.1427 d.1443-
Nancy,Meurthe-et-Moselle) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | |-16. Yolande D’ANJOU  (b.2 Nov 1428 d.23 Feb 1484-Nancy) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | sp: FERRY II DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) Comte de Vaudémont (b.1417-
Joinville,France m.1445 d.31 Aug 1470-Joinville,France) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Rene II DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) Duc de Lorraine-Comte de Vaudemont 
(b.2 May 1451-Angers d.10 Dec 1508-Eure) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | sp: Jeanne D'HARCOURT comtesse de Tancarville (m.1 Sep 1485) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | sp: Philippine (Philipa) DE GUELDRE DE EGMONT (2nd Wife) (m.1 Sep 1485) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | |-18. Antoine II "le Bon" DE LORRAINE - Duc de Lorraine (b.4 Jun 1489-Meuse d.14 Jun 
1544-Meuse) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | sp: Renée DE BOURBON-MONTPENSIER (m.26 Jun 1515) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. François DE LORRAINE DE VAUDEMONT Duc De Lorraine (b.23 Aug 1517 d.12 
Jun 1545) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | sp: Christine DE DANEMARK 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Charles III DE LORRAINE Duc de Lorraine (b.1543 d.1608) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | sp: Claude DE VALOIS (DE FRANCE) (b.12 Nov 1547-Fontainebleau Palace,France 
m.22 Jan 1559 d.21 Feb 1575-Nancy,Meurthe-et-Moselle) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Henri II DE LORRAINE Duc de Lorraine (b.1563 d.1624) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Catherine DE BOURBON - Duchess d'Albret (b.7 Feb 1558/1559 d.13 Feb 
1603/1604) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Margeurite DE GONZAGUE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | +-22. Nicoläa DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Christine DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | +-21. François II DE LORRAINE Duc de Lorraine (b.1572 d.1632) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   sp: Christine DE SALM (m.1597) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   |-22. Charles (IV de Lorraine/ III)  Duc de Lorraine (b.1604 d.1675) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | sp: Nicole DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | sp: Beatrice  
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | +-23. Charles Henry DE LORRAINE Duke Of Lorraine-Vaudemont (b.1649 d.1723) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   |   sp: Anna DE LORRAINE-ELBOEUF 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   |-22. Nicolas-Francis (II) DE LORRAINE Duc de Lorraine (b.1609 d.1670) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | sp: Claudia (Claude)  (b.1612 d.1648) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | |-23. Ferdinand DE LORRAINE  (died Young) (b.1639 d.1659) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | |-23. Charles IV Léopold DE LORRAINE Duc de Lorraine (b.1643 d.1690) 
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 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | sp: Eléonore-Marie-Josepha D'AUTRICHE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | |-24. Léopold-Joseph DE LORRAINE Duc de Bar, Duc de Lorraine (b.1679 d.1729) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | | sp: Elizabeth Charlotte D'ORLÉANS (b.1676 d.1744) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | | |-25. François III Stephen (FRANCOIS I) DE LORRAINE HREoA-DdLDdTE 
(b.1708-Nancy,Lorraine d.1765) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | | | sp: Maria Theresa D'AUTRICHE Heiress Of Austria-Queen Of Bohemia &  
Hungary (m.12 Feb 1736) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | | |-25. Leopold DE LORRAINE (died a baby) (b.1699 d.1700) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | | +-25. (6 Daughters Died Young) DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | |-24. Charles Ferdinand DE LORRAINE (died a child) (b.1683 d.1685) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | |-24. Eleanor DE LORRAINE (b.1682) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | |-24. Jospeh Innocent DE LORRAINE (died Young) (b.1685 d.1705) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | |-24. Francis Antoine DE LORRAINE (b.1689 d.1715) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | | +-24. Charles Joseph DE LORRAINE Archbishop Of Trier (b.1680 d.1715) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | |-23. Anna DE LORRAINE  (died a baby) (b.1645 d.1646) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | +-23. Maria Anna DE LORRAINE Abbesse (b.1648 d.1661) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   |-22. Marguerite DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | sp: Gaston Jean-Baptiste D'ORLÉANS Duc d'Orleans 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | |-23. Elisabeth-Marguerite D'ORLÉANS duchesse d'Alençon (b.26 Dec 1646 d.17 Mar 
1696-Versailles) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | |-23. Marguerite Louise D'ORLÉANS (b.28 Jul 1645 d.17 Sep 1721-Paris) (*Already 
Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | |-23. Françoise Madeleine D'ORLÉANS (b.13 Oct 1648-St. Germain-en-Laye d.14 Jan 
1664-Turin) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | |-23. Jean Gasto D'ORLÉANS (died a child) (b.17 Aug 1650 d.10 Aug 1652) 
(*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   | +-23. Marie Anne D'ORLÉANS Mademoiselle de Chartres. (b.9 Nov 1652 d.17 Aug 
1695-Blois) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |   +-22. Henrietta DE LORRAINE (b.1605 d.1660) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |     sp: Louis DE GUISE - Prince Of Lixheim 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | +-20. Renee DE LORRAINE DE VAUDEMONT 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. Anne DE LORRAINE (b.25 Jul 1522 d.15 May 1568) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. Nicholas DE LORRAINE Duke of Mercoeur, Comte de Bar (b.16 Oct 1524 d.23 Jan 
1577) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | sp: (unknown)  
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Philippe-Emanuel DE LORRAINE Duc De Mercoeur 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Charles DE LORRAINE cardinal de Vaudemont 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Henri DE LORRAINE -comte De Chaligny 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | sp: Claude DE MOY 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | sp: Catherine DE LORRAINE-AUMALE (3rd wife of Nicolas de Lorraine) (b.1550 
d.1606) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. Jean DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. Antoine DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | +-19. Elizabeth DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | |-18. Anne DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) (died a baby) (b.1490 d.1491) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | |-18. Isabelle DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) (died a child) (b.1494 d.1508) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | |-18. CLAUDE DE LORRAINE DdGCDABJSoMaE (b.10 Oct 1496-Château de Condé-sur-
Moselle d.12 Apr 1550-Joinville,Haute-Marne (Château)) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | sp: Antoinette DE BOURBON (b.1493 m.9 Jun 1513 d.1583) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. Marie (Mary) DE LORRAINE-GUISE - Queen of Scotland (b.22 Nov 1515-Bar-le-
Duc,Meuse d.10 Jun 1560-Edinburgh,Scotland) 
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 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | sp: Louis II D'ORLEANS Duke of Longueville (m.4 Apr 1534 d.1536) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Francois II "Le Petit" D'ORLEANS Duc de Longueville (b.20 Oct 1535 d.22 Sep 
1551) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | sp: James II STUART - king of Scotland (m.9 May 1538 d.14 Dec 1542) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | +-20. Mary STUART - Queen Of Scotland (b.8 Dec 1542 d.8 Feb 1587-executed by 
Queen Elizabeth of England) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |   sp: Francois DE VALOIS (DE FRANCE) - Dauphin - King of France (b.Jan 1544 m.24 
Apr 1558 d.5 Dec 1560) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. François "Balafré (the Scarred)" DE LORRAINE Duc de Guise (b.17 Feb 1519-
Chateau de Bar d.24 Feb 1563) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | sp: Anne D'ESTE (m.4 Dec 1548 d.1607) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Henri "Le Balafré" DE LORRAINE 3rd Duc de Guise, Prince de Joinville (b.31 Dec 
1550 d.23 Dec 1588-/assasinated by king Henry III of France - Blois,Loir-et-Cher (Château)) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | sp: Catherine DE CLÈVES  CdE-wotPoPagoCdM (b.1548 m.4 Oct 1570 d.1633) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Charles DE LORRAINE 4th Duc de Guise, Duc de Joyeuse (b.20 Aug 1571-
Joinville,France d.30 Sep 1640-Cune (Siena)) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Henriette Catherine DE JOYEUSE (note: 10 Children) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | |-22. Francois DE LORRAINE Prince of Joinville (b.3 Apr 1612 d.7 Dec 1639) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | |-22. Henri DE LORRAINE 5th Duke of Guise - Archbishop of Reims (b.1614 d.1664) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | |-22. Marie DE LORRAINE called Mlle. de Guise, succeeded to the duchy in 1675 
(b.1615 d.1688) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | |-22. Charles Louis DE LORRAINE styled Duke of Joyeuse (b.15 Jul 1618 d.15 Mar 
1637-Florence,Italy) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | |-22. Françoise Renée DE LORRAINE Abbess of Montmartre (b.10 Jan 1621 d.4 Dec 
1682-Montmartre) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | |-22. Louis DE LORRAINE Duc de Joyeuse - also Duke of Angoulême (b.1622 d.1654) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | sp: Marie-Françoise DE VALOIS (m.1649) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |-23. Louis Joseph DE LORRAINE 6th Duc de Guise (b.7 Aug 1650 d.30 Jul 1671) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | | sp: Elisabeth-Marguerite D'ORLÉANS duchesse d'Alençon (b.26 Dec 1646 d.17 Mar 
1696-Versailles) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | | +-24. François-Joseph DE LORRAINE (died a child) (b.1670 d.1675) (*Already 
Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | +-23. Catherine Henriette DE LORRAINE (died a child) (b.1651 d.1655/1656) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | +-22. Roger DE LORRAINE tCdJaltCdGKotOoM (b.21 Mar 1624 d.9 Sep 1653-/killed 
at Cambrai) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Henri DE LORRAINE (died a child) (b.30 Jun 1572 d.13 Aug 1574) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Catherine DE LORRAINE (died at birth) (b.3 Nov 1573 d.3 Nov 1573) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Louis DE LORRAINE Cardinal de Guise (b.22 Jan 1575 d.21 Jun 1621) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Charles DE LORRAINE (died at birth) (b.1 Jan 1576 d.1 Jan 1576) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Marie DE LORRAINE (died a child) (b.1 Jun 1577 d.1582) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Claude DE LORRRAINE-GUISE Duc de Chevreuse (b.5 Jun 1578 d.24 Jan 1657) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Marie-Aimée DE ROHAN-MONTBAZON (m.1622) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Catherine DE LORRAINE (died young) (b.29 May 1579) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Christine DE LORRAINE (died at birth) (b.21 Jan 1580 d.21 Jan 1580) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Francois DE LORRAINE (died a baby) (b.14 May 1581 d.29 Sep 1582) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Renée DE LORRAINE Abbess of St. Pierre (b.1585 d.13 Jun 1626) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Jeanne DE LORRAINE Abbess of Jouarre (b.31 Jul 1586 d.8 Oct 1638) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Louise-Marguerite DE LORRAINE-GUISE - princesse souveraine de Château-
Regnault (b.1588 d.30 Apr 1631) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Francois DE BOURBON - prince de Conti (m.24 Jul 1605) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Francois DE BASSOMPIERRE 
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 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | +-21. François-Alexandre "Paris" DE LORRAINE Chevalier de Guise (b.7 Feb 1589 d.1 
Jun 1614) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Catherine-Marie DE LORRAINE (b.18 Jul 1552-Joinville,France d.6 May 1596-
Paris) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | sp: Louis III DE BOURBON-MONTPENSIER  Duc de Montpensier (b.1513 m.4 Feb 
1570 d.1582) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Charles DE LORRAINE Duc de Mayenne (b.26 Mar 1554-Joinville,France d.3 Oct 
1611-Avignon,Soissons) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | sp: Henriette DE SAVOIE-VILLARS Comtesse de Tende (m.6 Aug 1576) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Henri DE LORRAINE governor of the Ile de France (exclusive of Paris) and grand 
chamberlain (b.1578 d.1621) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Charles Emanuel DE LORRAINE Comte de Sommerive (b.1581 d.1609) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Catherine DE LORRAINE (b.1585 d.8 Mar 1618) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Charles I (Carlo I Gonzaga) GONZAGA-NEVERS PdADoMaMoM (b.6 May 1580 
d.22 Sep 1637) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | +-21. Renee DE LORRAINE-MAYENNE (d.1638) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Louis DE LORRAINE Cardinal of Guise (b.1555 d.23 Dec 1588-assasinated by king 
Henry III of France) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | +-20. Francis DE LORRAINE (died young) (b.1558 d.1573) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. Charles DE LORRAINE - 2nd. Cardinal de Lorraine; Cardinal of Guise (b.17 Feb 
1524-Joinville,Haute-Marne (Château) d.26 Dec 1574-Avignon,Vaucluse) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. Claude DE LORRAINE DE MAYENNE Duc d'Aumale (Gov. of Normandy) (b.1 Apr 
1526 d.3 Mar 1573-/at the siege of La Rochelle.) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | sp: Louise DE BRÉZÉ Dame d'Anet (b.1521 m.Jul 1546 d.1577) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Catherine DE LORRAINE-AUMALE (3rd wife of Nicolas de Lorraine) (b.1550 
d.1606) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | sp: Nicholas DE LORRAINE Duke of Mercoeur, Comte de Bar (b.16 Oct 1524 d.23 Jan 
1577) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Charles DE LORRAINE DE MAYENNE Duc d'Aumale (last) (b.1555 d.1631-
Brussels (in exile)) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | sp: Marie DE LORRAINE-ELBOEUF (marries her  cousin) (b.21 Aug 1555 m.10 Nov 
1576 d.1603) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Anne DE LORRAINE Duchesse d'Aumale (b.1600 d.1638) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Henri DE SAVOIE-NEMOURS 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | |-22. Charles DE SAVOIE (b.1624 d.1652) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | sp: Elizabeth DE VENDÔME 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |-23. Marie Jeanne DE SAVOIE (b.1644 d.1724) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | | sp: Charles-Emmanuel II DE SAVOIE Duc de Savoie 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | | +-24. Victor-Amédée II DE SAVOIE Duc de Savoie, Roi de Sicile, Roi de Piémont-
Sardaigne (b.1666 d.1732) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |   sp: Anne-Marie D'ORLÉANS 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |   |-25. Marie-Adélaïde DE SAVOIE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |   | sp: Louis  Duc de Bourgogne, Dauphin de France (b.1682 d.1712) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |   | +-26. LOUIS XV  - KING OF FRANCE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |   |   sp: Marie LESZCZYNSKA 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |   |   +-27. LOUIS  Dauphin de France (b.1729 d.1765) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |   |-25. Marie-Louise-Gabrielle DE SAVOIE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |   | sp: Philippe V D'ESPAGNE Duc d'Anjou, Roi d'Espagne 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | |   +-25. Charles-Emmanuel III DE SAVOIE Roi de Piémont-Sardaigne 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | | +-23. Elizabeth DE SAVOIE (b.1646 d.1683) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | +-22. Henri DE SAVOIE (b.1625 d.1659) 
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 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | +-21. Henri DE LORRAINE duke of Pivot (died without heirs) (d.1621) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Diane-Marguerite DE LORRAINE-AUMALE (b.Nov 1558 d.Dec 1599) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | sp: François DE LUXEMBOURG - Comte de Roucy (m.13 Nov 1576) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Claude DE LORRAINE - AUMALE Chevalier d'Aumale. abbe du Bec (b.13 Feb 
1564 d.3 Jan 1591-/killed in the Battle of Saint Denis) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Henri DE LORRAINE - AUMALE duke of Chevreuse and par of France 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Antoinette-Louise DE LORRAINE DE MAYENNE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Marie DE LORRAINE DE MAYENNE abbesse de Chelles 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Antoine DE LORRAINE DE MAYENNE comte de St. Vallier   (died young) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | +-20. Charles DE LORRAINE  (died young in 1568) (d.1568) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. Louis DE LORRAINE Cardinal de Guise - bishop of Troyes (b.21 Oct 1527-
Joinville,Haute-Marne (Château) d.29 Mar 1579-Paris) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. Francis DE LORRAINE grand prior of the order of the Knights of Malta (b.1534 
d.1563) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | |-19. René DE LORRAINE Duc d'Elboeuf (b.14 Aug 1536-Joinville,Haute-Marne 
(Château) d.Apr 1566) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | sp: Louise DE RIEUX (m.3 Feb 1554 d.1566) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Charles DE LORRAINE duc d'Elbeuf (b.5 Oct 1556-Joinville,France d.4 Aug 1605-
Mills) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | sp: Marguerite CHABOT Dame de Pagny (m.Feb 1583) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Claude-Eléonore DE LORRAINE lady of Beauménil (b.Abt 1583 d.1 Jul 1654) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Louis DE GOUFFIER  duke of Rouannois 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Henriette DE LORRAINE - Abbess of Notre-Dame de Soissons (b.1592 d.24 Jan 
1669) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Charles II DE LORRAINE - Duc d'Elbeuf (b.1596 d.1657) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Catherine-Henriette DE BOURBON 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | |-22. Charles III DE LORRAINE - prince d'Harcourt (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | +-22. Francois DE LORRAINE prince et comte d'Harcourt et Montlaur (d.1704) 
(*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Francoise DE LORRAINE (b.1599 d.9 Dec 1626) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Henri DE LORRAINE -count d'Harcourt (b.20 Mar 1601 d.1666-Abbey of 
Royaumont) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | sp: Marguerite Philippa DE CAMBOUT DE COISLIN 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | | +-22. Louis DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |   sp: Catherine DE NEUFVILLE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |   +-23. Henri DE LORRAINE Count de Brionne 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |     sp: Marie Madeleine D' ESPINAY 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |     +-24. Louis II DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |         sp: UNKNOWN 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |       +-25. Louis-Charles DE LORRAINE count de Brionne and Charny 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |           sp: UNKNOWN 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |         +-26. Charles Eugene DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | +-21. Catherine DE LORRAINE (b.1605 d.30 Nov 1611) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | |-20. Marie DE LORRAINE-ELBOEUF (marries her  cousin) (b.21 Aug 1555 d.1603) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | sp: Charles DE LORRAINE DE MAYENNE Duc d'Aumale (last) (b.1555 m.10 Nov 
1576 d.1631-Brussels (in exile)) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | |-21. Anne DE LORRAINE Duchesse d'Aumale (b.1600 d.1638) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | | +-21. Henri DE LORRAINE duke of Pivot (died without heirs) (d.1621) (*Already 
Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | sp: (unknown)  (m.(nm)) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | | +-20. Rene DE BEAUMESNIL (LORRAINE) -lord of Beaumesnil 
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 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | | +-19. Renee DE LORRAINE Abbesse at Reims 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | |-18. Jean (John) DE LORRAINE 1st cardinal of Lorraine, évêque de Toul, de Metz et de 
Verdun (b.1498 d.18 May 1550) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | |-18. Louis DE LORRAINE évêque de Verdun, puis comte de Vaudémont (b.1500 d.1528-
fell fighting in the French armies at Naples) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | |-18. Catherine DE LORRAINE (died a baby) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | |-18. Charles DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) (died a baby) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | +-18. Francois DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) comte de Lambesc (b.1506 d.1525-fell 
fighting in the French armies at Pavia (Italy)) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Jeanne DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) (b.1458 d.1480-Aix-en-Provence) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | sp: Charles D'ANJOU Comte du Maine et de Guise (b.1436 m.21 Jan 1474 d.11 Dec 1481) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Marguerite DE LORRAINE (later) Abbess, at the convent of Sainte-Claire, Argentan 
(b.1463-Argentan d.Nov 1521) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | sp: Rene D'ALENÇON Duc d’Alençon, Comte du Perche (b.1454 m.14 May 1488 d.1 Nov 
1492-Château d’Alençon) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | |-18. Francoise D'ALENÇON Duchess de Beaumont (b.1490/1491-Château de La Flèche en 
Anjou d.14 Sep 1550) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | |-18. Anne D'ALENÇON Dame de la Guerche.  Regent of Monferrato (b.30 Oct 1492 d.12 
Oct 1562-Casale Monferrato,Alessandria,Italy) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | | +-18. Charles IV D'ALENÇON Duc d'Alençon et de Berry (b.2 Sep 1489-Alençon d.11 Apr 
1524-Lyon) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Nicolas DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) Seigneur de Joinville et de Bauffremont. 
(d.1476) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Pierre DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) (died a child) (d.1451) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | +-17. Yolande DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) (d.21 May 1500) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | |   sp: Guillaume II (WILHELM II "der Mittlere) DE HESSE Landgraf von Hessen (m.5/13 
Nov 1497) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | |-16. Marguerite D’ANJOU  - QUEEN OF ENGLAND (b.24 Mar 1430 d.25 Aug 1482-
Dampierre,Anjou (Castle)) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | sp: HENRY VI LANCASTER - King Of England (b.6 Dec 1421 d.21 May 1471-murdered 
Tower of London 27 May 1471) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | +-17. Prince EDWARD  (b.1453 d.4 May 1471-killed in battle Tewkesbury) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | |   sp: Anne NEVILLE (m.25 Jul 1470) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | +-16. Nicolas D’ANJOU  (died young) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | +-15. Catherine DE LORRAINE (b.1407 d.1 Mar 1439) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   |   sp: Jacob DE BADEN 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   |-14. Ferry (Frédéric) DE LORRAINE DE VAUDÉMONT Comte de Vaudémont (b.1368/1371 
d.25 Oct 1415-battle at Agincourt) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | sp: Marguerite DE JOINVILLE Comtesse de Vaudémont et dame de Joinville (b.1354 d.1418) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |-15. Isabelle DE LORRAINE DE VAUDÉMONT (b.1397 d.17 Jan 1455) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | sp: Philippe I DE NASSAU  comte de Nassau (m.1412 d.1429) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |-15. Antoine DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) Comte de Vaudémont, Baron de Joinville 
(b.1400 d.22 Mar 1458-Vaudémont) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | sp: Marie D'HARCOURT Countess d'Aumâle & Harcourt, baroness Elbeuf (b.1398 m.12 Aug 
1416 d.1476) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | |-16. FERRY II DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) Comte de Vaudémont (b.1417-
Joinville,France d.31 Aug 1470-Joinville,France) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | sp: Yolande D’ANJOU  (b.2 Nov 1428 m.1445 d.23 Feb 1484-Nancy) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Rene II DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) Duc de Lorraine-Comte de Vaudemont 
(b.2 May 1451-Angers d.10 Dec 1508-Eure) (*Already Printed*) 
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 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Jeanne DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) (b.1458 d.1480-Aix-en-Provence) 
(*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Marguerite DE LORRAINE (later) Abbess, at the convent of Sainte-Claire, Argentan 
(b.1463-Argentan d.Nov 1521) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Nicolas DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) Seigneur de Joinville et de Bauffremont. 
(d.1476) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Pierre DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) (died a child) (d.1451) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | +-17. Yolande DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) (d.21 May 1500) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | |-16. Jean DE VAUDÉMONT  Comte d'Harcourt et d'Aumâle, Marshall of Normandy (d.1472-
Normandy,France) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | |-16. Henri DE VAUDÉMONT  Bishop Of Metz (bu.Château de Joinville) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | |-16. Marguerite DE VAUDÉMONT  
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | sp: Antoine "le Grand" DE CROŸ Comte de Porcien 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | |-17. Philippe DE CROŸ (d.1511) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | | +-17. Jeane DE CROŸ (d.1504) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | | +-16. Marie DE LORRAINE DE VAUDÉMONT  (d.23 Apr 1455) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |   sp: Alain IX DE ROHAN Viscount de Rohan & Leon Et Comte de PORHOET (d.Abt 1462) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |   +-17. Jean II DE ROHAN Comte de PORHOET 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |     sp: Marie DE BRETAGNE (b.Abt 1444 d.by 1511) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |     |-18. Anne DE ROHAN 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |     | sp: Pierre DE ROHAN 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |     | +-19. Rene I DE ROHAN (d.1552) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |     |   sp: Isabelle D'ALBRET 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | |     +-18. Marie DE ROHAN 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   | +-15. Marguerite DE LORRAINE DE VAUDÉMONT 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   |   sp: Thibaut DE BLAMONT Comte de Blamont (d.1431) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |   +-14. Isabelle DE LORRAINE (DE VAUDEMONT) 
 | | | | | |   | | | |     sp: Enguerrand VII DE COUCY (m.1381 d.1397) 
 | | | | | |   | | | +-12. Marguerite DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | |   sp: Jean DE CHALON seigneur d'Auberive 
 | | | | | |   | | |   sp: Conrad DE FRIBOURG comte de Fribourg 
 | | | | | |   | | |   sp: Ulrich DE RAPPOLTSTE seigneur de Rappoltste (d.1377) 
 | | | | | |   | | |-11. Mathieu DE LORRAINE - seigneur de Darney, de Boves, de Blainville et de Florennes 
(d.1330) 
 | | | | | |   | | |-11. Hugues DE LORRAINE - seigneur de Rumigny, de Martigny et d'Aubenton 
 | | | | | |   | | |-11. Marie DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | | | sp: Guy DE CHÂTILLON - seigneur de La Fère-en-Tardenois (m.1324 d.1362) 
 | | | | | |   | | |-11. Marguerite DE LORRAINE (d.1348) 
 | | | | | |   | | | sp: Guy DE DAMPIERRE comte de Seelan (m.1311 d.1311) 
 | | | | | |   | | | sp: Louis IV DE LOOZ ET DE CHINY comte de Looz et de Chiny (m.1313 d.1336) 
 | | | | | |   | | |-11. Isabelle DE LORRAINE (d.1353) 
 | | | | | |   | | | sp: Érard DE BAR - seigneur de Pierrepont (d.1337) 
 | | | | | |   | | +-11. Philippine DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | |-10. Mathieu DE LORRAINE -  lord of Beauregard (d.1282) 
 | | | | | |   | |-10. Frederic DE LORRAINE bishop of Orleans (1297-1299) (d.1299) 
 | | | | | |   | |-10. Frederic DE LORRAINE - lord of Plombiéres, Romont and Brémoncourt (d.1320) 
 | | | | | |   | |-10. Gerard DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   | |-10. Isabelle DE LORRAINE (d.1335) 
 | | | | | |   | | sp: Louis III DE BAVARIA duke of Low-Bavaria (m.1287) 
 | | | | | |   | | sp: Henri DE SULLY 
 | | | | | |   | | sp: Henri III VAUDÉMONT - count de Vaudémont (m.1306 d.1348) 
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 | | | | | |   | |-10. Catherine DE LORRAINE -Lady of Romont 
 | | | | | |   | | sp: Conrad III DE FRIBOURG -  count de Fribourg (m.1290) 
 | | | | | |   | +-10. Agnes DE LORRAINE 
 | | | | | |   |   sp: Jean II D' HARCOURT - lord d' Harcourt (d.1302) 
 | | | | | |   |-9. Pierre DE CHAMPAGNE don PEDRO de Navarra (d.22 May 1265) 
 | | | | | |   |-9. Beatrice DE CHAMPAGNE (b.1242 d.1295) 
 | | | | | |   | sp: HUGUES IV DE BURGUNDY - Duke of Burgundy 
 | | | | | |   +-9. HENRI III DE CHAMPAGNE ENRIQUE I King of Navarre. HENRI III Comte de Champagne et 
de Brie (d.22 Jul 1274) 
 | | | | | |     sp: Blanche D'ARTOIS [CAPET] 
 | | | | | |     |-10. Thibault DE CHAMPAGNE (d.1273) 
 | | | | | |     +-10. Jeanne (Joan or Juana) DE CHAMPAGNE - Queen Of Navarra - Countess de Champagne (b.14 
Jan 1273 d.31 Mar or 2 Apr 1305) 
 | | | | | |       sp: Phillipe IV DE FRANCE - KING OF FRANCE - King of Navarre (m.16 Aug 1284) 
 | | | | | |       |-11. Louis X DE FRANCE - KING OF FRANCE - King of Navarre (b.4 Oct 1289 d.5 Jun 1316-
Château du Bois de Vincennes) 
 | | | | | |       | sp: Marguerite DE BOURGOGNE (bu.église de l'Abbaye royale de Saint-Denis) 
 | | | | | |       | |-12. Jeanne CAPET DE FRANCE -Queen Of Navarre (b.28 Jan 1312 d.6 Oct 1349) 
 | | | | | |       | | sp: Phillipe III DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) Comte d’Evreux - King Of Navarre (b.27 Mar 1306 
d.23 or 26 Sep 1343) 
 | | | | | |       | | |-13. Blanca De Navarre DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX)  (b.1330-Château de Neaufles-Saint-Martin 
d.5 Oct 1398) 
 | | | | | |       | | | sp: Phillipe VI DE FRANCE - KING OF FRANCE (b.1293 d.Aug 1350-Eure-et-Loir) 
 | | | | | |       | | |-13. Charles (Carlos) II DE NAVARRA, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) King Of Navarre (b.17 
May 1332 d.1 Jan 1387-Pamplona) 
 | | | | | |       | | | sp: Jeanne DE FRANCE (b.24 Jun 1343-Châteauneuf-sur-Loire,Loiret m.12 Feb 1352 d.3 Nov 
1373-Evreux,Eure-et-Loir) 
 | | | | | |       | | | |-14. Maria DE NAVARRA, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) (b.1355 d.Aft 1420) 
 | | | | | |       | | | | sp: Alfonso DE ARAGÓN 
 | | | | | |       | | | |-14. Charles (Carlos) III "el Noble" DE NAVARRA, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) KoNCdE 
(b.1361 d.8 Sep 1425) 
 | | | | | |       | | | | sp: Eleanor of Castile  
 | | | | | |       | | | | |-15. Blanche DE NAVARRE 
 | | | | | |       | | | | | sp: John (Juan) ARAGON 
 | | | | | |       | | | | | +-16. Eleanor (of Aragon)  
 | | | | | |       | | | | |   sp: Gaston IV DE FOIX 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |   +-17. Gaston DE NAVARRE DE FOIX 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |     sp: Magdelena DE SAVOIE 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |     +-18. Catherine DE NAVARRE DE FOIX 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |       sp: John D'ALBRET  
 | | | | | |       | | | | |       +-19. Henri D'ALBRET DE NAVARRE 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |         sp: Marguerite D'ANGOULEME "de Navarre" 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |         |-20. Jeanne III D'ALBRET -Queen Of Navarre (b.1528 d.1572) 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |         | sp: Antoine DE BOURBON - King of Navarre; Duc De Vendome (b.22 Apr 1518 d.17 
Nov 1562) 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |         | |-21. Louis Charles DE BOURBON -Count de Marle (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |         | |-21. Madeleine DE BOURBON (b.11 Apr 1556) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |         | |-21. Catherine DE BOURBON - Duchess d'Albret (b.7 Feb 1558/1559 d.13 Feb 
1603/1604) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |         | +-21. HENRI IV DE BOURBON D'ORLÉANS - King Of France (b.13 Dec 1553-
Pau,Navarre,France d.14 May 1610-PARIS,France) (*Already Printed*) 



 12

 | | | | | |       | | | | |         +-20. (son) D'ALBRET (died at 5 mos) 
 | | | | | |       | | | | |-15. Isabella DE NAVARRA 
 | | | | | |       | | | | | sp: Jean IV D'ARMAGNAC 
 | | | | | |       | | | | +-15. Beatrice DE NAVARRA 
 | | | | | |       | | | |   sp: James II BOURBON-LA MARCHE 
 | | | | | |       | | | |-14. Filippe DE NAVARRA, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) (died young) (d.1364) 
 | | | | | |       | | | |-14. Pedro DE NAVARRA, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) (b.31 Mar 1366-Evreux,Eure-et-Loir 
d.29 Jul 1412) 
 | | | | | |       | | | | sp: Catherine D'ALENÇON 
 | | | | | |       | | | +-14. Jeanne (Juana) DE NAVARRA, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) (b.1370 d.9 Jul 1437-Dower 
House,Royal Manor of Havering-atte-Bower,Essex) 
 | | | | | |       | | |   sp: JEAN V "le Vaillant" DE BRETAGNE DE MONTFORT - Duke of Brittany  
 | | | | | |       | | |   |-15. Jeanne DE BRETAGNE (died a baby) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | |   |-15. Pierre - renamed JEAN VI DE BRETAGNE - Duke Of Brittany (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | |   |-15. Marie DE BRETAGNE - dame de La Guerche (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | |   |-15. Marguerite DE BRETAGNE (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | |   |-15. ARTHUR III "le Justicier" DE BRETAGNE - Duke of Brittany (b.24 Aug 1393 d.26 Dec 
1458) (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | |   |-15. Giles DE BRETAGNE (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | |   |-15. Richard DE BRETAGNE Comte d'Etampes (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | |   +-15. Blanche DE BRETAGNE (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |       | | |-13. Maria De Navarra DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) (b.1335 d.1347) 
 | | | | | |       | | |-13. Juana de Navarra DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) (b.1336/1337 d.3 Jul 1387) 
 | | | | | |       | | |-13. Inez de Navarra DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) (b.Aft 1337 d.4 Feb 1396/1400) 
 | | | | | |       | | |-13. Juana (?) Jeanne ? DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) (b.1339 d.20 Nov 1403) 
 | | | | | |       | | | sp: Jean I DE ROHAN -Vicomte de Rohan Sire de Léon 
 | | | | | |       | | |-13. Filipe de Navarra DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) - Comte de Longueville (d.29 Aug 1363) 
 | | | | | |       | | | sp: Yolande DE FLANDRE - widow of HENRI IV Comte de Bar 
 | | | | | |       | | +-13. Luis de Navarra DE BEAUMONT, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) -CdBaSdA (b.1341 
d.1372-Naples) 
 | | | | | |       | |   sp: Maria DE LIZARAZU 
 | | | | | |       | |   |-14. Juana DE BEAUMONT, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) (a.2 Sep 1359) 
 | | | | | |       | |   |-14. CARLOS "Charlot" DE BEAUMONT, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) -CdBaSdA (b.1361 
d.1432 or 1433) 
 | | | | | |       | |   |-14. Tristan DE BEAUMONT, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) 
 | | | | | |       | |   +-14. Andrea DE NAVARRA, DE FRANCE (D’EVREUX) 
 | | | | | |       | +-12. Jean (died a baby) DE FRANCE King Of France-King Of Navarre (d.19 Nov 1316) 
 | | | | | |       |-11. Phillipe DE FRANCE - KING OF FRANCE - King of Navarre (b.1292/1293 d.3 Jan 1322) 
 | | | | | |       |-11. Charles IV DE FRANCE - KING OF FRANCE, King Of Navarre (b.18 Jun 1294 d.1 Feb 
1328-Château du Bois de Vincennes) 
 | | | | | |       |-11. Marguerite DE FRANCE (died Young) (b.1288 d.1300) 
 | | | | | |       |-11. Blanche DE FRANCE (died Young) (b.1290 d.1294) 
 | | | | | |       +-11. Isabelle DE FRANCE (b.1296 d.22 Aug 1358-Hertford,Hertfordshire England) 
 | | | | | |         sp: EDWARD II - PLANTAGENET - King Of England (b.25 Apr 1284 d.21 September? 1327) 
 | | | | | |         +-12. EDWARD III PLANTAGENET - King Of England (b.13 Nov 1312 d.21 Jun 1377) 
 | | | | | |           sp: Philippa of Hainault  
 | | | | | +-7. Fernando DE NAVARRE (d.16 Dec 1207) 
 | | | | |-6. Marguerite DE NAVARRE - Queen of Sicily 
 | | | | | sp: Guillaume (William I "The Bad King")  King of Sicily (d.7 May 1166) 
 | | | | | |-7. Guillaume (William II "The Good King")  - King Of Sicily (b.1153 d.16 Nov 1189) 
 | | | | | | sp: Joan PLANTAGENET (b.Oct 1165 m.13 Feb 1177 d.4 Sep 1199) 
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 | | | | | |-7. Roger IV OF NAPLES & SICILY  , Duke of Apulia (b.1152 d.1161) 
 | | | | | |-7. Robert OF NAPLES & SICILY  - predeceased his father 
 | | | | | +-7. Henry OF NAPLES & SICILY  - Prince Of Capua (b.1160 d.1172) 
 | | | | |-6. Blanche (Blanco) DE NAVARRE (b.1139-Navarre d.12 Aug 1156-Castile) 
 | | | | | sp: King Sancho III "The Beloved"  of Castile (b.1135 m.4 Feb 1151 d.31 Aug 1158) 
 | | | | | +-7. Alfonso VIII, "The Noble"  King of Castile (b.11 Nov 1155 d.6 Oct 1214-Burgos) 
 | | | | |   sp: Eleanor PLANTAGENET (b.13 Oct 1162 m.Sep 1170) 
 | | | | |   |-8. Blanche  of Castile 
 | | | | |   | sp: LOUIS VIII  - KING OF FRANCE (b.1187 d.1226) 
 | | | | |   | +-9. LOUIS IX  - KING OF FRANCE 
 | | | | |   +-8. Urraca  
 | | | | +-6. Alfonso DE NAVARRE of Castroviejo 
 | | | |-5. Richer (II) DE L'AIGLE 5th Baron of de l'Aigle (b.Abt 1100 d.Abt 1161) 
 | | | | sp: Beatrix  
 | | | | |-6. Richer (III) DE L'AIGLE 6th Baron of de l'Aigle (d.1176) 
 | | | | | sp: Odeline (Adeline) DE SAINTE SUZANNE LE MAINE. FduvdSSdlM (bu.chur des religieuses 
(tomb Chaise-Dieu)) 
 | | | | | |-7. Gilbert (II) DE L'AIGLE 7th Baron de L'Aigle, last lord of Pevensey of his race (d.1231) 
 | | | | | | sp: Isabel (Elizabeth) DE WARENNE PLANTAGENET (widowof Robert de Lacy) 
 | | | | | | |-8. Alice DE L'AIGLE 
 | | | | | | | sp: John DE LACY Earl of Lincoln, Constable of Chester, Magna Carta Surety (b.1192-
Lincoln,England m.Abt 1211 d.22 Jul 1240-Stanlaw,Chester,England) 
 | | | | | | |-8. Gilbert (III) DE L'AIGLE 8th Baron de l'Aigle (d.1235) 
 | | | | | | |-8. Richer (IV) DE L'AIGLE 9th Baron de 'Aigle 
 | | | | | | +-8. Guillaume (hypostesis) DE L'AIGLE -1222, Templar Commander in Normandy 
 | | | | | |-7. * Alice or Adélaïde DE L'AIGLE 
 | | | | | | sp: Alain D'AVAUGOUR (d.29 Dec 1212) 
 | | | | | | +-8. Henri II D'AVAUGOUR 10th Baron de l'Aigle - Comte de Penthièvre (b.15 Jun 1205 d.6 Oct 
1281) 
 | | | | | |   sp: Marguerite DE MAYENNE (m.1229) 
 | | | | | |   |-9. Alain D'AVAUGOUR (died before his father)  Baron de Mayenne Vicomte de Dinan (b.Bef 1235 
d.1264/1265) 
 | | | | | |   | sp: Clemence DE DINAN 
 | | | | | |   | |-10. Henri III D'AVAUGOUR Seigneur de Mayenne 
 | | | | | |   | | sp: Marie DE BEAUMONT (BRIENNE) 
 | | | | | |   | | |-11. Henri IV D'AVAUGOUR Baron d'Avaugour, de Mayenne et de Goello 
 | | | | | |   | | | sp: Jeanne D'HARCOURT dame de Morgon, Dame de L'Aigle 
 | | | | | |   | | | |-12. Isabeau D'AVAUGOUR 
 | | | | | |   | | | | sp: Geoffroy DE CHÂTEAUBRIAND Baron et Seigneur de Châteaubriand (d.1347-killed in 
battle) 
 | | | | | |   | | | | sp: Louis DE THOUARS  Vicomte de Thouars - Sire de Talmont (d.1370) 
 | | | | | |   | | | +-12. Marguerite D'AVAUGOUR 
 | | | | | |   | | |   sp: Hervey (VII) DE LÉON Seigneur de Noyon 
 | | | | | |   | | |   |-13. Marie DE LÉON 
 | | | | | |   | | |   | sp: Jean III DE KERGORLAY 
 | | | | | |   | | |   | +-14. Jeanne DE KERGORLAY 
 | | | | | |   | | |   |   sp: Raoul IX (VIII) DE MONTFORT 
 | | | | | |   | | |   |   +-15. Gui XIII DE MONTFORT Sire de LAVAL 
 | | | | | |   | | |   |     sp: Anne DE LAVAL 
 | | | | | |   | | |   |-13. Jeanne DE LÉON (d.Abt 1372) 
 | | | | | |   | | |   | sp: Jean I DE ROHAN 
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 | | | | | |   | | |   | +-14. Alain VIII DE ROHAN Vicomte De Rohan (b.1351 d.1429) 
 | | | | | |   | | |   |   sp: Beatrix DE CLISSON 
 | | | | | |   | | |   |   +-15. Alain IX DE ROHAN Viscount de Rohan & Leon Et Comte de PORHOET (d.Abt 1462) 
 | | | | | |   | | |   |     sp: Marie DE LORRAINE DE VAUDÉMONT  (d.23 Apr 1455) 
 | | | | | |   | | |   |     +-16. Jean II DE ROHAN Comte de PORHOET (*Already Printed*) 
 | | | | | |   | | |   sp: Geoffroy DE VAULX 
 | | | | | |   | | |-11. Jean D'AVAUGOUR Bishop of Saint-Brieue 1315 (d.1329) 
 | | | | | |   | | |-11. Guillaume D'AVAUGOUR 
 | | | | | |   | | |-11. Blanche D'AVAUGOUR (no issue) (d.10 Dec after 1337) 
 | | | | | |   | | | sp: Guillaume D'HARCOURT seigneur de la Saussaye 
 | | | | | |   | | +-11. Marguerite D'AVAUGOUR 
 | | | | | |   | |   sp: Guillaume PAYNEL Seigneur de Hambie 
 | | | | | |   | +-10. HAOYS D'AVAUGOUR 
 | | | | | |   |   sp: Olivier DE TINTENIAC 
 | | | | | |   |-9. Henri III D'AVAUGOUR 11th Baron de l'Aigle (d.1334) 
 | | | | | |   | sp: Jeanne D'HARCOURT -dame de l'Aigle (m.1306) 
 | | | | | |   | |-10. Jeanne D'AVAUGOUR dame de l'Aigle-comtesse de Goëlo (d.28 Jul or Aug 1327) 
 | | | | | |   | | sp: Gui DE BRETAGNE (b.1287 m.1318 d.27 Mar 1331) 
 | | | | | |   | | +-11. Jeanne DE BRETAGNE (b.1319 d.10 Sep 1384) 
 | | | | | |   | |   sp: Charles DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON  - titular Duke of Brittany (b.1319 m.4 Jun 1337 d.29 Sep 
1364-Auray (in battle)) 
 | | | | | |   | |   |-12. Jean DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON  Comte de Penthièvre (d.16 Jan 1404) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | sp: Marguerite DE CLISSON (m.20 Jan 1387) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |-13. Jean DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON  seigneur de l'Aigle (NO HEIRS) (d.1432) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   sp: UNKNOWN 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |-13. Olivier DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON  comte de Penthièvre et vicomte de Limoges (NO 
HEIRS) (d.28 Sep 1433) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |-13. Charles DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON  seigneur d'Avaugour 
 | | | | | |   | |   | | sp: Isabelle DE VIVONNE 
 | | | | | |   | |   | | +-14. Nicole DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON  
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   sp: Jean DE BROSSE vicomte de Bridier, seigneur de Sainte Severe Et De Boussac (m.18 Jun 
1437) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   |-15. Jean II DE BROSSE (d.1502) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | sp: Louise DE LAVAL (m.15 May 1468) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | |-16. René DE BROSSE DE BRITTANY Seigneur de l'Aigle 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | sp: Jeanne DE COMMINES daughter of the "famous" Philippe de Commines (d.19 May 
1513) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | |-17. Jean III DE BROSSE DE BRITTANY comte de Penthièvre, duc d'Étampes (d.27 Jan 
1565-château la Lamballe) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | | sp: Anne DE PISSELEU  Duchess of Étampes (no children) (b.1508 d.1580) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | |-17. Charlotte DE BROSSE DE BRITTANY 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | | sp: François II DE LUXEMBOURG vicomte de Martiques 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | | +-18. SEBASTIAN DE LUXEMBOURG 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | |-17. Jeanne DE BROSSE DE BRITTANY 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | | sp: Rene DE LAVAL lord of Bressuire 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | |-17. François DE BROSSE DE BRITTANY 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | sp: Jeanne DE COMPEYS   lady of Paluau, of Town Charente, and of other places. 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | +-17. Françoise DE BROSSE DE BRITTANY 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | |   sp: Claude GOUFFIER   duc de Roanais, grand-ecuyer de France 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | |   |-18. Gilbert GOUFFIER duc de Rouannois 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | |   |-18. Artus GOUFFIER comte de Caravas et comte de Passavant 



 15

 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | |   +-18. Claude GOUFFIER cdCesdPesdSesdP 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | |-16. Madeleine DE BROSSE (d.1512) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | sp: Jean DE SAVOIE comte de Genève 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | |-17. Louise DE SAVOIE (d.1 May 1530) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | sp: François DE BRETAGNE natural son of François II,comte de Vertus et baron d'Avaugour 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | |-16. Isabelle DE BROSSE (d.21 Mar 1517) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | sp: Jean IV DE RIEUX seigneur de Rieux et seigneur de Rochefort et comte d'Harcourt 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | | +-17. Françoise DE RIEUX (b.1461 d.1532) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | |-16. Catherine. DE BROSSE 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | +-16. Marguerite. DE BROSSE 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   |-15. Antoine DE BROSSE   knight of Rhodes 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   |-15. Paule DE BROSSE 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | sp: Jean II DE BOURGOGNE 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   |-15. Bernardine DE BROSSE 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   | sp: Guillaume V PALÉOLOGUE marquis de Montferrat 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |   +-15. Hélène DE BROSSE 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |     sp: Boniface V PALÉOLOGUE marquis de Montferrat 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |-13. Guillaume DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON  -Vicomte de Limoges 
 | | | | | |   | |   | |-13. Jeanne DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON  
 | | | | | |   | |   | | sp: Jean HARPEDANE -seigneur de Montague 
 | | | | | |   | |   | | sp: Robert DE DINAN -baron de Château-Briant 
 | | | | | |   | |   | +-13. Charlotte DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON DE BRETAGNE 
 | | | | | |   | |   |   sp: Antoine DE VILLEQUIER vdSSlVsdMedîdMA 
 | | | | | |   | |   |   |-14. François DE VILLEQUIER vdS-sdMedidMd 
 | | | | | |   | |   |   +-14. André DE VILLEQUIER 
 | | | | | |   | |   |     sp: Antoinette DE MAIGNELAIS 
 | | | | | |   | |   |-12. Marie DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON  (d.12 Nov 1404) 
 | | | | | |   | |   | sp: Louis I  Duc d'Anjou (b.23 Jul 1339-Vincennes d.22 Sep 1384-Biseglia nr Bari) 
 | | | | | |   | |   +-12. Marguerite DE BLOIS DE CHÂTILLON  - DAME de l'AIGLE 
 | | | | | |   | |     sp: Charles DE LA CERDA DIT ESPAGNE Comte d'Angoulême (d.6 Jan 1354-l'Aigle 
(murdered)) 
 | | | | | |   | |-10. Isabeau D'AVAUGOUR 
 | | | | | |   | +-10. Marguerite D'AVAUGOUR 
 | | | | | |   |-9. Juhel D'AVAUGOUR Seigneur de Kergrois 
 | | | | | |   | sp: Catherine DE LEON 
 | | | | | |   +-9. Marie D'AVAUGOUR DE PENTHIÈVRE 
 | | | | | |-7. Richer DE L'AIGLE (never married per Histoire) (d.1226) 
 | | | | | |-7. Nicholas DE L'AIGLE - dean of Chichester 
 | | | | | |-7. Julienne DE L'AIGLE - after husband's death, prioress Chaise-Dieu 1208 
 | | | | | | sp: Gilbert DE TILLIERES 
 | | | | | | |-8. Gilbert DE TILLIERES 
 | | | | | | |-8. Juliana DE TILLIERES 
 | | | | | | +-8. Joanna DE TILLIERES 
 | | | | | |-7. Engenulf DE L'AIGLE 
 | | | | | +-7. Emeline? (not sure at all about this!) DE L'AIGLE 
 | | | | |   sp: Richard II DE LA FERTE-FRESNEL 
 | | | | |-6. Guillaume DE L'AIGLE probably this Guillaume who was Commander, Knight Templar 
 | | | | |-6. Engenulf DE L'AIGLE 
 | | | | |-6. Roger ?? DE L'AIGLE 
 | | | | |-6. Juliana or Julienne DE L'AIGLE 
 | | | | |-6. Félicie DE L'AIGLE prieure de Chaise-Dieu en 1218 
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 | | | | | sp: William DE COURCY 
 | | | | |-6. (unnamed daughter) DE L'AIGLE 
 | | | | | sp: Guillaume DE SAINT-CELERIN seigneur de Montreuil et d'Echauffours 
 | | | | +-6. Lucie DE L'AIGLE 
 | | | |   sp: Richard I DE BEAUMONT Viscount of Maine/Count De Beaumont 
 | | | |   |-7. Ermengarde DE BEAUMONT (b.1178 d.1234) 
 | | | |   | sp: William I "the Lion"  King of Scotland (b.1143 m.5 Sep 1186 d.4 Dec 1214) 
 | | | |   | |-8. Alexander II  King Of Scotland (b.1214 d.1249) 
 | | | |   | |-8. Ada  - Princess of Scotland 
 | | | |   | | sp: Patrick  4th Earl of Dunbar 
 | | | |   | +-8. Margaret  of Scotland 
 | | | |   |   sp: Hubert DE BURGH Justiciar of England under King HENRY III 
 | | | |   |   +-9. Margaret DE BURGH 
 | | | |   |-7. Petronille DE BEAUMONT (b.1180 d.1216) 
 | | | |   | sp: Alain I DE PENTHIEVRE Comte de Penthievre (m.1204) 
 | | | |   |-7. Raoul VIII (III) DE BEAUMONT Vicomte De Beaumont (b.1179 d.1239) 
 | | | |   | sp: Agnes DE LA FLECHE 
 | | | |   | |-8. Richard II DE BEAUMONT Vicomte de Maine and Beaumont (no heirs) (b.1183 d.1202/1243) 
 | | | |   | | sp: Mahaut D'AMBOISE Countess de Chartres (m.1221) 
 | | | |   | +-8. Guillaume DE BEAUMONT (d.1241/1242) 
 | | | |   |-7. Richard II DE BEAUMONT Vicomte de Maine and Beaumont (no heirs) (b.1183 d.1202/1243) 
(*Already Printed*) 
 | | | |   |-7. Guillaume DE BEAUMONT (b.1182 d.1240) 
 | | | |   |-7. Constance DE BEAUMONT Lady/Manor of Tawton (b.1185 d.1226) 
 | | | |   | sp: Sir Roger IV DE TOENI (TOSNEY)  (b.Abt 1160 d.Jan 1208/1209) 
 | | | |   | +-8. Ralph VI DE TOENI (TOSNEY) 
 | | | |   |   sp: Petronilla DE LACY 
 | | | |   |   +-9. Roger V DE TOENI (TOSNEY) 
 | | | |   |     sp: Alice DE BOHUN 
 | | | |   |     |-10. Ralph VII DE TOENI (TOSNEY) 
 | | | |   |     +-10. Alice DE TOENI (TOSNEY) 
 | | | |   |       sp: Guy DE BEAUCHAMP 
 | | | |   |       +-11. Thomas DE BEAUCHAMP 
 | | | |   |-7. Geoffroy DE BEAUMONT (b.1187 d.1245) 
 | | | |   +-7. Agnes DE BEAUMONT Countess de Beaumont (d.9 May 1301) 
 | | | |     sp: Louis DE BRIENNE of Acre (b.Cal 1225 d.Aft 1 Sep 1297) 
 | | | |-5. Engenulf DE L'AIGLE (d.25 Nov 1120-drowned in the wreck of the White Ship) 
 | | | |-5. Godefroi (Godfrey) (Geoffrey) DE L'AIGLE (d.25 Nov 1120-drowned in the wreck of the White Ship) 
 | | | |-5. Gilbert DE L'AIGLE Seigneur du Lac 
 | | | |-5. Roger DE L'AIGLE Abbé de Saint-Ouen, Rouen. 
 | | | +-5. Guerin (hypothesis) DE L'AIGLE Monk. 
 | | |-4. Engenulf DE L'AIGLE (died without heirs) 
 | | |-4. Matilde DE L'AIGLE (b.Abt 1078 d.Aft 1130) 
 | | | sp: Robert DE MOWBRAY 
 | | | sp: Nigel (Nele) D'AUBIGNY (DE ALBINI) (b.Cal 1080-Aubigny,Normandy,France d.Nov 1129) 
 | | |-4. Richard DE L'AIGLE Count of Fondi and Gaeta 
 | | +-4. OTHER SONS & DAUGHTERS DE L'AIGLE 
 | |-3. Gilbert DE L'AIGLE (DE BEINE) Viscount of the Hiemois (Exmes) (d.28 Feb 1092) 
 | |-3. Roger DE L'AIGLE (DE BEINE) (d.1059) 
 | +-3. Robert DE L'AIGLE (DE BEINE) 
 |-2. Hiltrude DE L'AIGLE (DE BEINE) 
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 | sp: William (Guillaume) GIROIE ECHAUFFOUR seigneur d'Echauffour (d.5 Feb 1057) 
 | |-3. Arnaud GIROIE ECHAUFFOUR seigneur d'Echauffour (d.1 Jan 1065) 
 | | sp: Emma DE TANNEI HALDUP (dau. of Thurstan Haldup) 
 | | |-4. Guillaume GIROIE ECHAUFFOUR 
 | | |-4. Renaud GIROIE ECHAUFFOUR - Monk of St. Evroul 
 | | |-4. Petronilla GIROIE ECHAUFFOUR - nun at Angers Sainte-Marie 
 | | |-4. Geva GIROIE ECHAUFFOUR nun at the monastery of Holy Trinity, Caen 
 | | +-4. (other children) GIROIE ECHAUFFOUR 
 | +-3. Guillaume GIROIE ECHAUFFOUR (d.Aft Sep 1068-Rome (of a fever)) 
 |   sp: Marisa ET CAMPAGNA DI CAPUA - dame d’Aquino 
 +-2. Egmoud (Edmond) DE L'AIGLE (DE BEINE) 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 


